TP-Link Technologies Co., Ltd. Building 24(floors1,3,4,5) and 28(floors1-4) Central Science and Technology Park, Shennan Rd, Nanshan, Shenzhen, China Tel: <u>75521534921</u> <u>Email: certification@tp-link.com</u>

Request for FCC Change ID

Data: August 25, 2020

TO: Federal Communication Commission

We TP-Link Technologies Co., Ltd. that we apply for another FCC ID for marketing purposes. The design, electrical circuitry and construction is identical without any change to the existing device covered by the FCC IDs mentioned below.

Orinigal FCC Grant Information: Product Name: AC1200 Whole Home Mesh Wi-Fi System Grantee Code: TE7 Grantee Name: TP-Link Technologies Co., Ltd. FCC ID: TE7M4RV2

Original grant date: 10/09/2019

New FCC Grant Information: Product Name: AC1200 Whole Home Mesh Wi-Fi Unit Grantee Code: TE7 Grantee Name: TP-Link Technologies Co., Ltd. FCC ID: TE7HC4V2

The original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment bearing the changed (new) FCC ID

Thank you. Sincerely,

Jing Huang / Regulatory Compliance Manager TP-LINK TECHNOLOGIES CO.,LTD.

Tel: 75521534921 Fax: 75526508930 Email: certification@tp-link.com V1.0